## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sun Biomedical Laboratories, Inc	04/24/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sun Biomedical, Ltd
Street Address:	469 La Trobe Street
Internal Address:	Level 9
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	VIC 3000

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5962336
Patent Number:	6046058
Patent Number:	6372516
Patent Number:	7041253
Patent Number:	7300627
Application Number:	12313347

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)479-1022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-479-2660

Email: lwashor@washor.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence I. Washor
Address Line 1: 21800 Oxnard Street

Address Line 2: Suite 790

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0519

OF \$240.00 5962336

500849239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence I. Washor
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment-PatentApplicationNo.12 source=Assignment-PatentNo.5962336#pag source=Assignment-PatentNo.6046058#pag	ge1.tif
source=Assignment-PatentNo.6372516#page1.tif source=Assignment-PatentNo.7041253#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-PatentNo.7300627#page1.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NO. 12/313/347 Entitled: Sample Collection Device

Whereas Sun Biomedical Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose principal address is 604 VPR Center, 1001 Lower Landing Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, has obtained all of the right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States patent, entitled "Sample Collection Device" was filed on, or about, November 18, 2008, bearing patent application no 12/313,347 ("Patent Application"). The Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Application.

Whereas, Sun Biomedical Limited, an Australian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is Level 9, 469 La Trobe St, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring Applicant's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the said Patent Application aforesaid and any patent generated as a result of such Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Application is pending and for which any resulting Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Patent Application in the Assignee. Moreover, Assignor warrants that Assignor is the rightful owner and there are no others who could make a claim against the rights being assigned, and that the rights being assigned are subsisting and they have notP been assigned, licensed, or otherwise diluted in any way. Furthermore, Assignor covenants that, if there are any disputes, actions, litigations, trials, or any other challenges related to the rights being assigned, then Assignor shall assist Assignee to the best of Assignor's ability.

Executed this,	day of April, 2009, at New Hope, Pennsylvania,
	SUN BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.
Dated: 4/24/09	By: Maurice J. Kerins, CEO
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	
COUNTY OF Bucks	) SS. )
Subscribed and sworn to (or affing 2009, personal evidence to be the person(s) who appear	rmed) before me on <u>24 Das of April</u> ally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory red before me.  Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Anthony L. Melson, Notary Public New Hope Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 18, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 5,962,336 Entitled: Multi-Test Panels

Whereas Sun Biomedical Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose principal address is 604 VPR Center, 1001 Lower Landing Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, has obtained all of the right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which a United States patent, entitled "Multi-Test Panels" was filed on, or about, October 5, 1999, bearing patent no. 5,962,336 ("Patent"). The Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest to the Patent.

Whereas, Sun Biomedical Limited, an Australian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is Level 9, 469 La Trobe St, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring Applicant's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is pending, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24, Pennsylvania.	day of April, 2009, at New Hipe,
	SUN BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.
	By: Maurice J. Kerins, CEO
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	)
COUNTY OF Bucks	) SS. )
Subscribed and sworn to (or affine 209, person of satisfactory evidence to be the person statement of the person of satisfactory evidence to be the person o	rmed) before me on 24 hours from the basis on(s) who appeared before me.
p	OF PENNSYLVANIA Authory Mulau Notary Public

Anthony L. Melson, Notary Public New Hope Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 18, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 6,046,058 Entitled: Color-Coded Test Strips

Whereas Sun Biomedical Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose principal address is 604 VPR Center, 1001 Lower Landing Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, has obtained all of the right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which a United States patent, entitled "Color-Coded Test Strips" was filed on, or about, April 4, 2000, bearing patent no. 6,046,058 ("Patent"). The Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest to the Patent.

Whereas, Sun Biomedical Limited, an Australian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is Level 9, 469 La Trobe St, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring Applicant's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is pending, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this, da Pennsylvania.	y of April, 2009, at New Hope,
	SUN BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.
	By: Maurice J. Kerins, CEO
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )	
COUNTY OF Bulks )	SS.
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirm, personal satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	y known to me or proved to me on the basis of

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Anthony L. Melson, Notary Public
New Hope Boro, Bucks County
My Commission Expires April 18, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 6,372,516 B1

## Entitled: Sample Collection and Test Device

Whereas Sun Biomedical Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose principal address is 604 VPR Center, 1001 Lower Landing Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, has obtained all of the right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which a United States patent, entitled "Lateral Flow Test Device" was filed on, or about, April 16, 2002, bearing patent no. 6,372,516 B1("Patent"). The Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest to the Patent.

Whereas, Sun Biomedical Limited, an Australian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is Level 9, 469 La Trobe St, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring Applicant's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is pending, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>A4</u> Pennsylvania.	_, day of April, 2009, at New Hope,
	SUN BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.
	By: Maurice J. Kerins
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	)
COUNTY OF Bulls	) SS. _ )
Subscribed and sworn to (or a	affirmed) before me on Affirmed to me on the basis rson(s) who appeared before me.
Nota	H OF PENNSYLVANIA  Arial Seal elson, Notary Public  Arial Seal Plant Public

New Hope Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 18, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

### **ASSIGNMENT OF** PATENT NO. 7,041,253 B1

#### Entitled: Sample Collection and Test Device

Whereas Sun Biomedical Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose principal address is 604 VPR Center, 1001 Lower Landing Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, has obtained all of the right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which a United States patent, entitled "Sample Collection and Test Device" was filed on, or about, November 27, 2007, bearing patent no. 7,041,253 B1("Patent Application"). The Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest to the Patent.

Whereas, Sun Biomedical Limited, an Australian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is Level 9, 469 La Trobe St, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring Applicant's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is pending, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this, day of A Pennsylvania.	spril, 2009, at New Hope,
SUN E	BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.
By:	Maurice J. Kerins, CEO
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )	
COUNTY OF Bucks ) SS.	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) be 200 , personally kno of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who	wn to me or proved to me on the basis
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA  Notarial Seal  Anthony L. Melson, Notary Public New Hope Boro, Bucks County	Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 18, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 7,300,627 B1 Entitled: Test Sample Collection System

Whereas Sun Biomedical Laboratories, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose principal address is 604 VPR Center, 1001 Lower Landing Road, Blackwood, NJ 08012, has obtained all of the right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which a United States patent, entitled "Test Sample Collection System" was filed on, or about, November 27, 2007, bearing patent no. 7,300,627 B1("Patent"). The Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest to the Patent.

Whereas, Sun Biomedical Limited, an Australian corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is Level 9, 469 La Trobe St, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring Applicant's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, and to, the said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is pending, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24, day of April, 2009, at New Hope, Pennsylvania.
SUN BIOMEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.
By: Maurice J. Kerins, CEO
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ) COUNTY OF Balks ) SS.
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 24 Day of April personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Anthony L. Melson, Notary Public  Anthony L. Pers Bucks County

My Commission Expires April 18, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 022619 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 04/30/2009**